## CSSKS MISSION STATEMENT AND PURPOSE

Citizens Supporting South Kitsap Schools is an organization dedicated to improving the educational opportunities of all students in the South Kitsap School District.

## WE:

- Believe that this is best achieved by a partnership between our organization, the District, and the School Board.
- Believe that a collaborative effort between all citizens in the South Kitsap School District, the District, and the School Board will result in better opportunities for all students.
- Believe that proper and responsible fiscal management of public monies results in qualified teachers, administrators, and student success.
- Invite others to join our organization to help further opportunities for all students.
- Will strive to be your best source of unbiased, unfiltered, and undoctored information regarding the SKSD.

Please review our website for the latest in developments concerning the South Kitsap School District. We print facts, not opinions, that are researched and obtained from news articles, FOIA requests, or public sources, including the District Website.